

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

AQUATIC MONTH PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Tupelo Aquatic Center is vital to the happy lives of all our citizens: and education, athletic and recreation programs throughout the State of Mississippi encompass a multitude of activities that can result in personal accomplishments, self-satisfaction and family unity for all citizens, regardless of their background, ability level, or age; and

WHEREAS, citizens of The City of Tupelo should recognize the vital role that swimming and aquatic-related activities relate to good physical and mental health and enhance the equality of life for all people; and

WHEREAS, the staff of Tupelo Aquatic Center recognizes the ongoing efforts in educating the public on pool safety issues and initiatives by the pool, spa, water park, recreation and parks industries.

WHEREAS, the City of Tupelo is extremely proud of the swimming facilities, aquatic programming and other related activities in Tupelo and their contribution to providing to all ages a healthy place to recreate, a place to learn and grow, to swim, build self-esteem, confidence and sense of self worth which contributes to the quality of life in our community.;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Todd Jordan, Mayor of The City of Tupelo, do hereby proclaim the month of May 2024 as

AQUATIC MONTH

in the city of Tupelo, and I do hereby encourage all citizens to recognize and promote the importance of acknowledging and adopting positive water safety habits and routines, especially as May will mark Aquatic Water Safety Month.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Tupelo, Mississippi, to be affixed this the 7th day of May, 2024.

ATTEST:	Todd Jordan, Mayor
Kim Hanna, City Clerk	